consolidated statements of operations for the three months ended March 31, 2011 and for the year ended
December 31, 2010 are presented as if the Company had acquired Kentland and Orange City on January 1, 2010. This
unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information should be read in conjunction with the historical
financial statements and notes thereto included in the Company’s Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended
December 31, 2010, and the Company’s Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the period ended March 31, 2011 and are
not necessarily indicative of what the actual financial position or results of operations would have been had the
Company completed the transaction as of the beginning of the periods presented, nor is it necessarily indicative of
future results.  In the opinion of the Company’s management, the pro forma financial statements include all significant
necessary adjustments that can be factually supported to reflect the effects of the acquisitions.

7

Edgar Filing: SUN COMMUNITIES INC - Form 8-K/A

10

SUN COMMUNITIES, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

AS OF MARCH 31, 2011
(In thousands)

(Unaudited)
March 31,
2011 (A)

Pro Forma
 Adjustments

(B)

Pro Forma
March 31,
2011

ASSETS
Investment property, net $ 1,026,767 $ 137,301 $1,164,068
Cash and cash equivalents 4,857 - 4,857
Inventory of manufactured homes 3,140 1,150 4,290
Notes and other receivables 94,448 3,542 97,990
Other assets 30,863 10,223 41,086
TOTAL ASSETS $ 1,160,075 $ 152,216 $1,312,291

LIABILITIES
Debt $ 1,172,966 $ 75,379  (C) $1,248,345
Lines of credit 62,889 29,503  (C) 92,392
Other liabilities 35,922 1,786 37,708
TOTAL LIABILITIES $ 1,271,777 $ 106,668 $1,378,445

Commitments and contingencies

STOCKHOLDERS’ DEFICIT

Edgar Filing: SUN COMMUNITIES INC - Form 8-K/A

11